# ETAS ID: TM802832

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wambold Corporation		03/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pecora Corporation		
Street Address:	165 Wambold Road		
City:	Harleysville		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19438		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3203837	AC-20
Registration Number:	3709197	DON'T STAIN YOUR REPUTATION
Registration Number:	3868602	DYNAPOXY
Registration Number:	1363363	DYNATRED
Registration Number:	2455297	DYNATROL
Registration Number:	3556491	FTS
Registration Number:	3410139	NST NON-STAINING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	0858775	Р
Registration Number:	2970419	PECORA
Registration Number:	5783598	PROPERM VP
Serial Number:	97441863	SILCOPRIME
Registration Number:	3557399	TBS THERMAL BARRIER SILICONE
Registration Number:	3517178	TILT-SEAL
Registration Number:	2444143	WEATHERCLAD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900765604

Fax Number: 3022980828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-940-1656

TRADEMARK REEL: 008041 FRAME: 0787

**Email:** gtannenbaum@ttlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Tannenbaum

Address Line 1: 600 West Germantown Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Plymouth Meeting, PENNSYLVANIA 19462

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary Tannenbaum, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /gary tannenbaum/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Assignment - USPTO - Wambold corporation liquidation (00224547xE61C4).DOC (00227125xE61C4)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - USPTO - Wambold corporation liquidation (00224547xE61C4).DOC (00227125xE61C4)#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - USPTO - Wambold corporation liquidation (00224547xE61C4).DOC (00227125xE61C4)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008041 FRAME: 0788

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective this March 31, 2023, by Wambold Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Wambold"), having its sole office address at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware, 19803, USA, in favor of Pecora Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Parent"), having its sole office address at 165 Wambold Road, Harleysville, Pennsylvania, 19438, USA.

WHEREAS Wambold has adopted and used, and, through a related party license agreement, continues to use those trademarks, trade names and service marks identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which are registered with the US Patent and Trademark Office to the extent noted on <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS: Wambold and Parent have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Complete Liquidation pursuant to which Wambold will be dissolved and liquidated on this date, and all of Wambold's remaining assets, including the Trademarks, shall be assigned to Parent in exchange for the complete cancellation or redemption of the capital stock of Wambold held by Parent at the time of the liquidation.

AND WHEREAS: it is desired that the assignment of said Trademarks contemplated by the Agreement and Plan of Complete Liquidation be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Complete Liquidation, and, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wambold does hereby assign and transfer unto said Parent, and for Parent's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the registrations thereof; and for aforesaid considerations Wambold hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by Parent, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other documents that Parent may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Parent, or for maintaining for Parent, the Trademarks hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to Wambold.

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wambold and Parent have each caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer this March 31, 2023.

### WARMBOLD CORPORATION

BY: Robert L. Heim

Name: Robert Heim Title: President

PECORA CORPORATION

BY: Robert L. Heim

∽DocuSigned by:

Name: Robert Heim Title: Vice President

- 2 -

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Schedule A

MARK	REGISTRATION	SERIAL NUMBER
	NUMBER	
AC-20	3203837	78844866
DON'T STAIN YOUR REPUTATION	3709197	77223281
DYNAPOXY	3868602	77869614
DYNATRED	1363363	73520099
DYNATROL	2455297	76057261
FTS	3556491	77435337
NST NON-STAINING TECHNOLOGY	3410139	77164464
þ	0858775	72283923
PECORA	2970419	78408845
PROPERM VP	5783598	88083990
SILCOPRIME		97441863
TBS THERMAL BARRIER SILICONE	3557399	77489621
TILT-SEAL	3517178	77108462
WEATHERCLAD	2444143	75861214

{TTLG:7649/0100/00224547.1} Trademark Assignment

**RECORDED: 04/13/2023** 

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 008041 FRAME: 0791